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<%PRODUCT_SHORT_NAME%>

BT37M-02

BT37M-02



RST



BT37 Mark II



Rx only
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6. CURRENT
SETPOINT

MENU

Display mode

UP DOWN

BACK



1.

2. DEL

3. OK CANCEL

Display mode

Change bottle

Configuration

o Control settings

o Calibration offsets

Test

Set access code

Reset access code

Security

Standby
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1. SILENCE

2. OK
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9. Run

10.

11.

12. Menu

13. Standby
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BT37M-02,

1.
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3. Run

4.
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i.

ii.

1. Menu

2. Set access code

3. 00000

4. Enter access code

5. Display mode

1. Menu

2. Configuration

3.

4. Select group to adjust Control settings

5.

Left temp C

Right temp C

Bleed on time s

Bleed off time s

Purge duration s

Extended purge duration s

Non-pulsed flow mL/min

Display
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Purge duration s

Extended purge duration s

Non-pulsed flow mL/min

Bleed off time s
Bleed off time s

Bleed on time s

BT37M-02

1.

2. Menu

3. Bottle change

4.
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7. Bottle change completed?

35



8.

9.

10.

1.

2.

3.

44



4.

5.



6.

7.

8.



9.

10.

11.



12.

13.

14.

15.

1.

2.

3.



4.

5.

6.



7.

8.



9.

10.

11.



12.

13.

14.



15.

16.

17.

1. Menu

2. Standby
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1. Menu
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2. Configuration

3.

4. Select group to adjust Calibration offsets

5.

Cal offset top left temp C °

Cal offset top right temp C °

Cal offset bottom left temp C °

Cal offset bottom right temp C °

Cal offset humidifier temp C °

Low flow cal at mL/min

Cal offset Low flow mL/min

Mid flow cal at mL/min

Cal offset Mid flow mL/min

High flow cal at mL/min

Cal offset High flow mL/min
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1. Menu

2. Test

3.

4. Continue

5.

6. OK

7.

8. Back Continue



Ensure bubbles
can be seen
flowing through
bottle!

In bottle change
mode for too
long!

One of the lids is
open or
unlocked!

Network write
enabled!

Unexpected
reset: press any
key to continue.
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Alarm. Left lid at
xxx °C

Alarm. Left base
at xxx °C

Alarm. Right lid
at xxx °C

Alarm. Right
base at xxx °C

Alarm. Humidifier
at xxx °C

Alarm. Bleed flow
at xxx °C

Alarm. Purge
flow at xxx °C
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Mains failure:
running on
battery.

Mains failure:
running on low
battery.

Faulty low
battery: no mains
backup.

Faulty battery
charger: contact
service.

Call service:
xxxxxxxxxxxx

Diagnostics ADC
error

Memory write
error x



1. Menu

2. Reset access code

3.

4.

5.

6.

1. RST

2.

3.
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http://planer.com/support/service/decontamination-
certificate.html
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30 V DC

1 A

1. Security

2. Modbus Network write

3.

4. OK
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12 V x 12 A.h

4 kg

Pb 57% PbO2 22% H2SO4 14%

SO2 SO3 H2 CO H2SO4
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F1 F2 T 3.15A L 250V 5 x 20 mm
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